

®

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22850/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 08/07/2011 in LPA No.344/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BASUDEO PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 28/03/0014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.
For Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Proxy for
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let it be listed for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous
day.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Assistant Registrar

|