

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON: 13.04.2016

COURT NO.: 6

ITEM NO. : 45

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 22850 of 2012

(With prayer for interim-relief)

BASUDEO PRASAD

...Petitioner()

Versus

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before Hon'ble court on 28.03.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Let it be listed for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day."

It is submitted that service of notice is complete. Counter-affidavit and Rejoinder filed by the counsel for the parties have already included in paper-book.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 12th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, Advocate
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR