

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.6 SECTION XVI
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 22850/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/07/2011
in LPA No. 344/2011 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Patna)

BASUDEO PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 13/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Samir Ali Khan, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter on 6 th
September, 2016.

[KALYANI GUPTA]

COURT MASTER [SHARDA KAPOOR]

COURT MASTER